The SEC has defined �beneficial ownership� of a security to mean the possession, directly or indirectly, of voting power and/or dispositive power
with respect to such security. In accordance with SEC rules, each listed person�s beneficial ownership includes:

� all shares the investor actually owns beneficially or of record;

� all shares over which the investor has or shares voting or dispositive control (such as in the capacity as a general partner of an investment
fund); and

� all shares the investor has the right to acquire within 60 days (such as shares of restricted common stock that are currently vested or which
are scheduled to vest within 60 days, the exercise of any option, warrant or right, or the power to revoke a trust, discretionary account or
similar arrangement).

Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each named person is c/o Colony Financial, Inc., 2450 Broadway, 6th Floor, Santa Monica, California
90404. No shares beneficially owned by any executive officer, director or director nominee have been pledged as security.

Percentage of Common Stock Outstanding
Immediately Prior to

this
Offering

Immediately After this
Offering(1)

Beneficial Owner
Shares
Owned

Percentage(2)

of Class
Shares
Owned

Percentage(3)

of Class
Executive Officers and Directors
Thomas J. Barrack, Jr. 69,075(4) * 69,075(4) *
Richard B. Saltzman 46,050 * 46,050 *
Ronald M. Sanders 7,500 * 7,500 *
Darren J. Tangen 10,000 * 10,000 *
Kevin P. Traenkle 17,500 * 17,500 *
George G. C. Parker 3,000(5) * 3,000(5) *
John A. Somers 5,500(5) * 5,500(5) *
John L. Steffens 8,000(5) * 8,000(5) *

Edgar Filing: Colony Financial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 72

All directors, director nominees and executive officers as a group (8 persons) 166,625 * 166,625 *
Greater than Five Percent Beneficial Owners
Luxor Capital Group, LP (6) 2,049,031 11.79% 2,049,031 7.1%
Royce & Associates, LLC (7) 1,906,349 10.97% 1,906,349 6.6%
Franklin Resources, Inc. (8) 1,250,000 7.19% 1,250,000 4.3%
Capital Research Global Investors (9) 1,240,000 7.13% 1,240,000 4.3%
Marsico Capital Management, LLC (10) 1,020,559 5.87% 1,020,559 3.5%
Robeco Investment Management, Inc.(11) 892,921 5.14% 892,921 3.1%
Selling Stockholders
Cedar Bridge Institutional Fund, L.P.(12) 300,000 1.73% 0 �
Cedar Bridge Realty Fund, L.P. (13) 450,000 2.59% 0 �

* Represents less than 1.0% of the common stock outstanding as of March 18, 2011.

56

Edgar Filing: Colony Financial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

(1) Does not reflect shares of common stock reserved for issuance upon exercise of the underwriters� overallotment option.
(2) Based on 17,384,000 shares outstanding as of March 30, 2011.
(3) Based on 28,984,000 shares outstanding upon completion of this offering.
(4) Represents shares held in a family trust of which Mr. Barrack is trustee.
(5) Includes 2,000 shares of restricted common stock granted at the closing of our IPO on September 29, 2009 and 1,000 shares of restricted

common stock granted on November 10, 2010.
(6) Based on information provided in a Schedule 13G filed on December 30, 2010, the securities reported are beneficially owned by several

funds and other separately managed accounts for which Luxor Capital Group, LP acts as investment manager. Christian Leone is the
managing member of Luxor Management, LLC, which is the general partner of Luxor Capital Group, LP. Mr. Leone also is the managing
member of LCG Holdings, LLC, which is the general partner of several of the funds reporting beneficial ownership of shares of our
common stock. As a result, Luxor Capital Group, LP, Luxor Management, LLC and Mr. Leone may each be deemed to have voting and

[…]

facilities and the website of the SEC referred to above.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Other than the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations of Colony Financial, Inc., which is included in this prospectus, the
section �Financial Statements and Supplementary Data� contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31,
2010 is incorporated herein by reference.

113

Edgar Filing: Colony Financial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 139

Table of Contents

INDEX TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS OF

COLONY FINANCIAL, INC.

Page
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Year Ended December 31, 2010 (unaudited) F-2
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the Year Ended December  31, 2010 F-3

F-1

Edgar Filing: Colony Financial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 140

Table of Contents

COLONY FINANCIAL, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

As Reported Pro Forma (Unaudited)
Year Ended

December 31,
2010

Acquisition
Adjustments

Disposition
Adjustments

Adjusted Year
Ended December 31,

2010
Income
Equity in income of unconsolidated joint
ventures $ 24,227 $ 1,661 (a) $ (1,151) (c)(d) $ 24,737
Interest income 3,158 3,158
Other operating income 40 40

Total income 27,425 1,661 (1,151) 27,935

Expenses
Base management fees 3,542 210 (b) (5) (e) 3,747
Investment expenses 442 442
Interest expense 555 555
Administrative expenses 3,687 3,687
Administrative expenses reimbursed to affiliate 1,656 1,656

Total expenses 9,882 210 (5) 10,087

Other income and expenses
Realized gain on sale of loan receivable 603 603
Foreign exchange loss, net of gain on foreign
currency hedge of $43 (149) (149)

Income before income taxes 17,997 1,451 (1,146) 18,302
Income tax provision (243) (243)

Net income 17,754 1,451 (1,146) 18,059
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest 23 23

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ 17,731 $ 1,451 $ (1,146) $ 18,036

Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.20 $ 1.23

Diluted $ 1.18 $ 1.20

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 14,716,200 14,716,200

Diluted 15,003,700 15,003,700

Edgar Filing: Colony Financial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 141

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations

F-2

Edgar Filing: Colony Financial, Inc. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 142

Table of Contents

COLONY FINANCIAL, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

1. Pro Forma Adjustments

After the close of business on June 30, 2010, ColFin FRB Investor, LLC (�FRB Investor�), an unconsolidated joint venture in which Colony